Vibratory Roller DyYynNaeac
CASOOO Part af tha Aflas Copeo Group

Spare Parts Catalogue
4812157086.pdf

Valid from roller serial number:
10000129x0A007868 -

DYNAPAL

d—

Diesel engines:
Deutz TCD 6.1 L6 (111B/4i)

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

4812157086.pdf  2011-12 10000129x0A007868 -

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA5000+Vibratory+roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Wiring harness kit Power supplyca 322
Driving & side direction lights, opton 324

Steering column switch module 326
Wiring harness kit =~~~ 328
Registration plate light module =~ 330
Registration plate light 332
Holder module Registration plate light 334
GPS equipment module, opton 336
Holder 338
GPS equipment module 340
GPS equipmentassy 342
Tachograph, opton 344
Holder module 346
Holderassy 348
Power supply module 350
Speed sensor, frequency sensor, opton .~~~ 352
Pulse sensor module 354
Pre-heater installation, opton 356
Rotating beacon, working light 358
Rotating beacon module 360
Rotating beacon 362
Working light module 3 ~~......n-..-.-.. . ... 364
Wiring harness, power park, Opton 366
Regenering delay, displacementshit 368
Compaction meter 370
Powersupply 372
Drivers platform 374
Plattorm,rops 376
Platform with 4-postROPS 378
Basic kit Rops, roof, front handrait 380
Rear cover 382
Handrail 384
Cab, basickit 386
Manvalbox 388
Cab symmetric module 390
4812112275 Cab, cpl Comfort 392
Screens 394
4812115202 cCab door,cpl 396
4812115200 Sliding screen, lefthand =~~~ 398
Windshield wiper 400
rRoof 402
Hose kit heater 404
Cab Interior 406
Cab cabel harness 408

TC 5



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812156994 Service kit, 500h

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
2 4700950568 2 Fuel filter A
3 4812031626 1 Pre Fuel filter element A
4 4700394688 1 Air filter element, main A
6 4700903942 1 Qil filter element A
4812157086.pdf 9



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812157255 Service kit, 2000h

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812112262 1 Hydraulic oil filter element A

2 4700950568 2 Fuel filter A

3 4812031626 1 Pre Fuel filter element A

4 4700394688 1 Air filter element, main A

5 4700394689 1 Air filter element, safety A

6 4700903942 1 Qil filter element A

7 4812156456 1 Dynapac drum oil 1000 5l A

8 4812030117 1 Gear Oil 300/ 20 ltr.

9 5580020624 3 Atlas Copco fluid engine 100 5I A
10 4812030096 1 Dynapac Roller Grease A
11 9106230330 3 Atlas Copco fluid hydraulic 300 20l A
12 4812156455 1 V-belt A
13 4700357138 1 Ventilating filter A
15 4700922552 2 Oil level glass B

4812157086.pdf 19



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering hitch Kits

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812157779 1 Steering hitch Kkit, tilt c
4812113133 1 _Yoke
4812113137 1 _Shaft D
4700396588 2 _Sleeve bearing B
4700393523 2 _Slide washer D
_10 4700390542 1 _Disc spring D
_13 4700393115 1 _Thrust washer D
_14 4700160277 1 _O-ring D
15 4700393218 1 _Back-up ring c
16 4700391031 1 _Radial lip-type seal D
30 4812030096 1 _Dynapac Roller Grease A
4812157780 1 Steering hitch kit, turn c
4700390539 2 _Sleeve bearing B
4700390541 2 _Slide washer D
_11 4700390543 2 _Disc spring D
_19 4700391566 2 _Washer D
20 4812113135 4 _Radial lip-type seal D
_21 4700792611 4 _Radial spherical plain bearing D
_27 4700167009 2 _V-ring D
_29 4700151021 2 _Snap ring B
30 4812030096 1 _Dynapac Roller Grease A
4812157086.pdf 29



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers, option

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4 Scraper module ( Page 40)
2 4 Scraper module Vulcolane ( Page 42 )
3 18 Scraper module PD ( Page 46 )
4 2 Scraper module PD Heavy duty ( Page 48 )

4812157086.pdf 39



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DynnNaesac
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Scraper module PD Heavy duty
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Scraper mount ( Page 50)
2 4700904232 16 Washer c
3 4700500123 16 Screw M16x35 D
49

4812157086.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Articulated Joint Module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114801 1 Articulated joint lock D
2 4812112764 2 Shaft D
3 4700792601 1 Shock absorber D
4 4700629061 2 Expanding pin D
5 4700357488 1 Spring D
6 4700635057 1 Hair pin D
7 4700381619 2 Wire D
8 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c
9 4700500043 2 Screw M10x16H 8,8 D
4812157086.pdf 59



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tool box module, Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114756 1 Tool box
2 4700903615 A 1XL Rubber strip D
3 4700372658 1 Lock D
4 4700394536 1 Wiring clip D
5 4700624018 2 Blind rivet D
6 4700358881 1 Pad lock D
7 4700902041 3 Screw M8 x 25
8 4700355889 1 Tool set Cpl D

A) L=0.48m

4812157086.pdf 69



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Lock handle module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812114363 1 Lock handle, cpl ( Page 80)

7 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
10 4812112845 1 Holder D
11 4812112846 1 Holder D
12 4812112404 1 Grab handle c
13 4812114318 2 Shock absorber c
14 4812115010 1 Lock pin D
15 4700904703 1 Washer B
16 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c
17 4700904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
18 4700500022 4 Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K c
19 4700500075 3 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8 c
20 4700586002 4 Lock nut M6 -8 c
21 4700570005 2 Nut M8 c
22 4700570007 2 Hexagon nut M12 c
23 4700374854 1 Grab handle D
24 4700615050 1 Washer c
25 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 c
26 4700903923 2 Bolt, cup square neck M6x25H 4,6 FZB c
29 4700500040 1 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c

4812157086.pdf 79



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Drum, cpl
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112042 1 Drum
4812112044 1 Drum, pad
2 4812111046 18 Shock absorber A
3 4812112111 1 Driving disc D
4 4812111831 1 Drum gear, cpl ( Page 90)
5 4812111167 1 Bracket D
6 4700904231 114 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c
7 4812110642 60 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x45 10.9 Geomet c
8 4812110644 54 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x50 10.9 GEOMET c
9 4700904233 16 Washer 21x36x3 c
10 4700929409 16 Hexagon head screw c
11 4812114777 16 Spacer c
12 4811000311 16 Hexagon head screw c
13 4700384121 1 Air breather screw B
14 4812157392 A 1 Drum cartridge, vibration side (D version) ( Page 92)
4812157394 B 1 Drum cartridge, vibration side (VM/VP 3-class) ( Page 94 )
4812157783 A 1 Drum cartridge with shaft nut, vibration side (D version) ( Page 96 )
4812157785 B 1 Drum cartridge with shaft nut, vibration side (VM/VP 3-class) ( Page 98)
15 4812157389 A 1 Drum cartridge, drive side (D version) ( Page 100 )
4812157391 B 1 Drum cartridge, drive side (VM/VP 3-class) ( Page 102 )
16 4812112465 1 Driving shaft D
17 4700904232 48 Washer c
18 4700500082 55 Screw M16x70 8,8 D
19 1 Tooth wheel module ( Page 104 )
20 1 Vibration motor adapter ( Page 106 )
21 4812114968 1 Bracket
22 4700384114 8 Spacer A
23 4812114970 1 Bracket
24 4812112438 4 Nut-plate c
25 4812113168 N Shim t=1mm D
26 4812113169 N Shim t=3mm D
27 4812113170 N Shim t=5mm D
28 4812113090 1 Bracket
29 4700500035 2 Screw M12x020H
30 4812116029 1 Protective casing
31 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 c
32 4700500053 2 Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
A) For D machines.
B) For PD machines and D (VM 3-class) machines.
4812157086.pdf 89



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812157785 Drum cartridge with shaft nut, vibration side (VM/VP 3-class)

Item Part No

Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

4812112784
4812112455
4700390896
4700904232
4700500082
4700900782
4700900776
4700900776
4700162027
4700500163
4700162017
4700343744
4700900775
4700922552
4812112139
4700380018
4700791156
4700929447
4700167023
4700343318
4700116041
4812112413

= B
PRRPPRPENRPRORPNOORRRERGRONRER

Housing

Bearing housing
Spherical roller bearing
Washer

Screw M16x70 8,8
Seal ring

O-ring

O-ring

Sealing

Screw M12x16
Seal ring

Magnetic plug

Plug

Oil level glass
Eccentric shaft
Splined shaft
Screw M10-1,5x55 12,9
V-ring

Seal ring

Bearing housing
Taper roller bearing
Shaft nut

O

O WM O wWwwOO0ODO0OwOOwOwOOOoOOoO wo

4812157086.pdf

99



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Pad shell, option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112040 2 Pad shell
2 4700500208 4 Screw M20x80 D
3 4700586022 12 Lock nut M20-8 c
4 4700904233 12 Washer 21x36x3 c
5 4700500286 8 Screw M20-2,5x140 8.8 D
4812157086.pdf 109



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Bracket module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114545 1 Bracket D
2 4812114546 1 Bracket D
3 4812114547 1 Bracket D
4 4812114548 1 Bracket D
5 4812114397 4 Shock absorber c
6 4700375132 8 Steel spacer
7 4700904558 8 Washer 17X30X6 300HV c
8 4700500102 4 Screw M16x45 D
9 4700500056 8 Screw

10 4700586021 4 Nut M16

4812157086.pdf 119



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hose kit
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812112635 1 Charge air hose

2 4812112634 1 Charge air hose c

3 4700386966 2 Hose clamp 2.3/4"-3.5/8" B

4 4700392810 2 Hose clamp D

5 4700392742 1 Clamp D

6 4700603010 2 Washer 6,4X12X3 c

7 4700500013 2 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
4812157086.pdf 129



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fuel tank

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112357 1 Fuel tank D
2 4812114949 1 Gasket D
3 4812114813 1 Adapter c
4 4812114935 1 Level sensor c
5 4700904281 5 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
6 4700904206 8 Screw C
7 4700513012 5 Screw M6x20 10,9 D
8 4700378589 2 Gasket D
9 4812112653 2 Fuel pipe D

10 4700904698 10 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 c

11 4700903236 10 Screw, Thread rolling K40x20 c

12 4812112655 2 Flange gasket D

13 4812112656 1 Flange connection D

14 4812114909 1 Fuel hose c

15 4700313033 2 Hose clamp D

16 4812112726 2 Rubber cloth

17 4700500009 5 Hexagon head screw

19 4812112729 1 Rubber cloth

20 4700395785 3 Screw D

4812157086.pdf 139



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Expansion tank module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110931 1 Expansion tank
2 4700372597 1 Level glass c
3 4700903714 1 Cap
4 4700381413 2 Washer
5 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
6 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
7 4700313001 4 Hose clamp c
8 4700246069 A 1XL Fuel hose 3/8" c
9 4700246069 B 1XL Fuel hose 3/8" c

10 4812112421 1 Level sensor

11 4700162015 1 Seal ring D

A) L=2.1m

B) L=0.18m

4812157086.pdf 149



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Differential housing and brakes

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700909609 6 O-ring D
2 4700939255 2 Cover D
3 4700939256 1 Housing D
4 4700938984 1 Vent nipple
5 4700909544 2 Screw
6 4700938983 2 Sealing washer
7 4700330333 1 Copper washer D
8 4700909596 1 Plug c
9 4700926810 1 Magnetic plug
10 4700938296 1 Plug
11 4700929617 1 Lock ring D
12 4700909616 2 Spring
13 4700909618 4 O-ring D
14 4700939280 2 Piston c
15 4700909619 4 O-ring D
16 4700939281 4 Bolt c
17 4700938984 2 Vent nipple
18 4700939282 2 Bolt
19 4700939036 2 Sealing washer c
20 4700939035 4 Screw c
21 4700939283 2 Disc c
22 4700939285 2 Ring D
23 4700909622 2 Pinion D
24 4700900966 2 O-ring D
25 4700939286 2 Lock plate D
26 4700909624 2 Screw c
27 4700909626 4 Bolt
28 4700900957 4 Nut D
29 4700926847 4 Sealing washer
30 4700939026 6 Screw c
31 4700939287 2 Cover c
32 4700939284 2 Brake disc kit c
12 . Brake disc
12 . Brake disc
4700909609 2 . O-ring D
4812157086.pdf 159



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hub reduction

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812156892 2 Axle case
2 4812156893 32 Spring washer
3 4812156894 24 Bolt
4 4700939265 2 Seal
5 4700939266 4 Bearing
6 4700926781 20 Wheel screw
7 4700901987 20 Wheel nut
8 4700939015 4 Screw
10 4700939348 4 Plug
11 4812156896 20 Nut
12 4700939275 2 Lock plate
13 4812156897 20 Stud
14 4700909609 2 O-ring D
15 4700939276 2 Wheel hub
16 4700939350 2 Magnetic plug
17 4812156898 2 Half shaft
18 4700909586 2 Seal D
19 4700926813 8 Nut
20 4812156899 8 Stud
21 4700939349 2 Planet gear carrier Cpl.
22 4700939267 2 . Circlip
23 4812156895 2 . Ring gear
24 4700939269 2 . Ring gear support
25 4700939270 2 . Washer
26 4700939271 8 . Seal
27 4700939272 8 . Planet gear
28 4700939273 8 . Bearing
29 4812156951 2 . Planet gear carrier
30 4812156952 2 . Ring gear support, Cpl
4812157086.pdf 169



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotary group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Drive shaft
2 4700950631 1 Bearing ring
3 1 Supporting disc
4 1 Circlip
5 4700950632 1 Bearing
6 4812157182 1 Bearing
7 1 Cylinder
8 1 Control panel
9 1 Center pin
10 7 Piston with piston rings
11 1 Washer
12 1 Shim
13 1 Pressure spring
14 1 Retaining plate
15 7 Slotted screw
4812157086.pdf 179



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812112200 Drum motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812156997 1 Solenoid, on/off, 12 volt
2 4812156998 1 Coail kit, 12 volt
3 1 O-ring
4 1 Control Housing, 2 positon
5 4812156999 1 Shuttle valve assembly c
6 2 Plug assembly
7 2 O-ring
8 3 Plug assembly
9 3 O-ring
10 4812157051 1 Spool
11 4812157052 1 Spring
12 2 Screw
13 2 Screw
14 4812157053 1 Control seal
15 1 Orifice plug, 1.2 mm
1 Orifice plug, 1.2 mm
17 1 End cap
18 4812157054 1 Servo piston
19 1 Button head screw
20 1 Plug assembly
21 1 O-ring
22 8 Screw
23 2 Plug assembly
24 2 O-ring
25 1 O-ring
26 1 Piston ring
27 4812157055 1 Valve segment assembly c
28 1 Synch shaft assembly
29 1 Cylinder block assembly
30 4812157056 1 Bearing plate
31 1 Shaft assembly, 14 tooth, DIN
32 1 Set screw, 0-19cc, M12x65mm
33 4700909525 1 Seal nut
34 4700902996 1 Plastic cap, green
35 1 Housing, cartridge with speed sensor port
36 4812157058 1 Lip seal
37 4812157059 1 Retaining ring
38 2 Pin
39 1 Plug assembly
40 1 O-ring
41 2 Plug assembly
42 2 O-ring
43 4812157064 1 Gasket
44 1 PPU Plug assembly
45 4812157057 1 O-ring
46 1 Screw
50 1 Loop flushing ( Page 190)
4812157086.pdf 189



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum motor. Front section

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Servo piston cover
2 4 Screw
3 4812157065 1 O-ring
4 1 Servo piston assembly
5 4812157066 1 O-ring
6 4812157067 1 Piston ring
7 1 Screw
8 1 End cap
9 1 Servo piston
10 1 Spring guide
11 1 Spring
12 1 Setting lug
13 4812157068 1 Setting lug pin
14 1 Set screw
15 1 Button head screw
16 2 Plug assembly
17 2 O-ring
18 8 Screw
19 2 Plug assembly
20 2 O-ring
21 4812157069 1 Valve segment assembly c
22 1 Control housing, proportional
23 4812156999 1 Shuttle valve assembly c
24 1 Plug assembly
25 1 O-ring
26 3 Plug assembly
27 3 O-ring
28 4812157070 1 Spool
29 4 Screw
30 1 Control seal
31 4812157071 1 Solenoid proportional valve, 24 volt
32 4812157072 1 Cail kit, 24 volt
33 1 O-ring
34 1 Plastic cap
35 3 Screw
36 2 Orifice plug 1.2 mm
50 1 Loop flushing ( Page 200 )
4812157086.pdf 199



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812112508 Hydraulic cylinder

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 . Screw
2 4812157758 1 . Ball
3 1 . Cylinder tube
4 1 . Piston rod
5 4812157759 2 . Locking fork
6 4812157760 2 . Locking pin
7 1 . Cylinder head
8 1 . Piston
9 4812157761 1 . Seal kit
4812157086.pdf 209



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Loop flusing

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812157060 1 Spool
2 4812157061 2 Spring
3 2 Plug assembly
4 2 O-ring
5 4812157062 1 Loop flushing relief valve, 10 I/min
6 4812157063 1 O-ring

4812157086.pdf 219



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Front section

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Servo piston cover
2 4 Screw
3 4812157065 1 O-ring
4 1 Servo piston assembly
5 4812157083 1 O-ring
6 4812157084 1 Piston ring
7 1 Screw
8 1 End cap
9 1 Servo piston
10 1 Spring guide
11 1 Spring
12 1 Setting lug
13 4812157068 1 Setting lug pin
14 1 Set screw
15 1 Button head screw
16 2 Plug assembly
17 8 Screw
18 2 Plug assembly
19 4812157081 1 Valve segment assembly c
20 1 Control housing, proportional
21 4812156999 1 Shuttle valve assembly c
22 1 Plug assembly
23 3 Plug assembly
24 4812157070 1 Spool
25 4 Screw
26 4812157080 1 Control seal
27 4812157071 1 Solenoid proportional valve, 24 volt
28 4812157072 1 Cail kit, 24 volt
29 1 O-ring
30 1 Plastic cap
31 3 Screw
32 2 Orifice plug, 1.2 mm
40 1 Loop flushing ( Page 230)
4812157086.pdf 229



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic valve module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112238 1 Hydraulic valve
2 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c
3 4700500027 2 Screw M10-1,55x22 8.8 D
4 4812114434 1 Bracket
5 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
6 4700508092 4 Screw c
7 4700791743 5 Straight connector orfs D
8 4700791231 1 Elbow 90 D
9 4700792299 1 Elbow 90
10 4700791409 2 Straight connector orfs c
11 4700791843 1 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel D
12 4700910162 2 Measuring nipple D
4812157086.pdf 239



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA5000+Vibratory+roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system, engine

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 250 )
2 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 256 )
3 4811000221 1 Hydraulic hose c
4 4811000220 1 Hydraulic hose c
5 4812114101 1 Hydraulic hose c
6 4812114100 1 Hydraulic hose c
7 4811000212 1 Hydraulic hose c
8 4811000218 1 Hydraulic hose c
9 4811000216 1 Hydraulic hose c
10 4812115399 1 Hydraulic hose c
11 4811000222 1 Hydraulic hose c
12 4812114519 1 Hydraulic hose c
13 4812113941 2 Hose holder clip D
14 4700791711 2 Pipe clamp D
15 4700791712 2 Cover plate D
16 4700902286 2 Hexagon lock nut with flange c
17 4700791805 2 Stud D
18 1 Hydraulic oil filter assy ( Page 266 )
19 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 268 )
4812157086.pdf 249



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812112175 Hydraulic motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rotary group ( Page 260 )
2 1 Hydraulic adjustment ( Page 262 )
3 1 Subplate
4 1 4/3 Pilot valve ( Page 264 )
5 1 Housing
6 1 Hinge pin
7 1 Fixing pin
8 1 Locking screw
9 1 Locking screw
10 4 Locking screw
11 2 Double break of pin
12 2 Orifice
13 2 Clamping pin
14 1 Locking screw
15 1 Set screw
16 1 Collar nut
17 1 Orifice
20 4700940676 1 Seal kit B
4812157086.pdf 259



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110927 1 Hydraulic pump c
2 4700904231 2 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c
3 4700500046 2 Screw M12x025H c
4 4700791231 1 Elbow 90 D
5 4700232145 2 Split flange D
6 4812112108 1 Flange fitting 90 c
7 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
8 4700508048 4 Hexagon socket head cap screw c
9 4700904774 1 O-ring D
10 4700232097 2 Flange half c
11 4700904637 4 Washer c
12 4700508053 4 Screw D
13 4812111214 1 Flange connector c
14 4700813429 1 O-ring c
4812157086.pdf 269



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control module

Item Part No

Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

4812157153
4812156151

4812157155

4812156599

4812157156

4812157152

PRRPRPRPNANRRPRRPRREPRRRERRRENER

Control module

Proportional solenoid

Housing

Control piston with cylinder pin
Lever pair

Eccentric pin

Shim

Feedback lever with needle roller
Gasket

Cover with filter

Draw spring

Gasket

Seal plug

Socket head screw

Cylinder pin

Socket head screw

Shim

O-ring

Socket head screw

Control module

4812157086.pdf

279



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Connector kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812111768 1 Hydraulic block
2 4700792339 6 Straight connector orfs D
3 4700791212 4 Elbow 45 c
4 4812111771 2 Hose holder
5 4812111770 1 Holder
6 4812114492 1 Bulkhead union
7 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
8 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 c
9 4700500090 2 Screw c
10 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 c
11 4700500022 2 Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K c
4812157086.pdf 289



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812112236 Hydraulic valve

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812112236 1 Hydraulic valve
1 1 . Valve block
2 1 . Check valve
3 1 . Pressure switch cpl
4812157086.pdf 299



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electrical cables, engine - ECU Horn, back-up alarm, sensor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110560 1 Power socket 12V D
2 4812110879 1 Cable harness

10 4812112087 1 Cable harness

11 4700792441 N Cable tie with holder c

13 1 Horn module ( Page 310)

26 4700904037 1 Fuse 30A A

27 4700904036 1 Fuse holder D

28 4700904281 4 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c

29 4700500060 2 Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8 c

30 4700586001 2 Lock nut c

31 4700792667 1 Cable tie with holder

32 4700904698 4 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 c

33 4700508022 4 Screw M4x16

36 1 Back-up alarm module ( Page 312)

38 1 ECU, inclination sensor, power converter ( Page 314 )

4812157086.pdf 309



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DynnNaesac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Power converter module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112017 1 Power converter

2 4700792210 3 Screw torx

3 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A

319

4812157086.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Wiring harness kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700792398 1 Switch
2 4812111248 1 Cable harness
3 4700792441 2 Cable tie with holder c
4 4700792537 1 Cable tie with holder
4812157086.pdf 329



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Holder
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395888 1 Bracket
2 4700394542 1 Ball joint
3 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
4 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
339

4812157086.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Holder assy
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112836 1 Holder
2 4812112837 1 Holder
3 4812112838 1 Cover
4 4700904735 3 Washer c
5 4700500013 3 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
6 4700904698 4 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 c
7 4700500002 4 Screw M4-0,7x12H 8.8 D
4812157086.pdf 349



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon, working light

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700792397 1 Switch

2 1 Rotating beacon module ( Page 360 )

3 4812115917 4 Working light LED

4 Working light module H3 ( Page 364 )

4 4812112325 1 Cable harness

5 4700570005 2 Nut M8 c

6 4700904229 2 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c

7 4700792667 1 Cable tie with holder

8 4700313041 N Cable ties B

9 4811000077 1 Connection cable c
4812157086.pdf 359



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Regenering delay, displacement shift

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115810 1 Switch, displacement shift
2 4812115809 1 Switch, regenering delay
4812157086.pdf 369



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Platform with 4-post ROPS

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

Basic kit Rops, roof, front handrail ( Page 380 )
Rear cover ( Page 382)

Handrail ( Page 384)

Floor mat

Rops

Cab, basic kit ( Page 386 )

4812114568
4812112267

OUAWNR
PR R RRR

4812157086.pdf 379



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Manual box
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700383705 1 Instruction book holder D
2 4700792536 4 Rubber nut
3 4700792589 4 Screw
4 4700903425 1 Decal "SAFETY MANUAL" D
5 4700384584 1 Wire
6 4700358254 1 Key-ring
4812157086.pdf 389



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812115200 Sliding screen, left hand

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Window frame
2 4812115225 1 Screen
3 4812115226 1 Screen
4 1 Sealing bar
5 4812115219 1 Handle
6 4812115220 1 Handle
7 4 Guide
8 4812115223 6 Bracket
9 A 1IXL Strip
10 B 1XL Strip
11 C 1XL Strip
12 D 1XL Strip
13 E 1XL Window seal
14 F 1XL Window seal
15 G 1XL Window seal
16 H 1XL Window seal
A) L=0.612m
B) L=0.15m
C) L=0.613m
D) L=0.117m
E) L=0.676m
F) L=0.643m
G) L=0.612m
H) L=0.613m
4812157086.pdf 399



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab cabel harness

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115181 1 Cable harness
2 1 Lamp
3 4812115182 1 Bracket
4 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
5 2 Screw
6 4812115183 1 Door switch
7 4700792441 4 Cable tie with holder c
8 2 Cable tie holder
9 4700313041 28 Cable ties B

10 2 Screw

4812157086.pdf 409



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Floor mat
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115197 1 Floor mat
2 4812115198 1 Entrance plate
3 3 Screw
419

4812157086.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab, rear cover

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114563 1 Rear cover
2 4812114564 1 Service cover
3 4812114565 1 Bracket
4 4700601001 2 Washer c
5 4700500004 2 Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8 c
6 4812114566 1 Lock
7 4812114567 8 Speed nut
8 8 Screw
9 1 Socket, 24V
4812157086.pdf 429



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391163 Steering column

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391163 Steering column ( Page 438 ) D
2 4700945632 1 . Nut c
3 4700945633 1 . Washer c
4 4700945634 1 . Rubber cap c
5 4700945635 1 . Bellows ring c
6 4700945636 1 . Bellows c
7 4700945637 1 . Locking handle D

4812157086.pdf 439



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Seat, fabric suspensioned (option)

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390013 A 1 Seat D
4700937892 1 . Seat switch B
4700937620 1 . Arm rest, right D
4700937621 1 . Arm rest, left D
2 4700390169 1 Bracket D
3 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c
4 4700500161 1 Hexagon head screw c
6 4700791572 2 Spacer washer c
7 4700792501 1 Screw c
8 4700508092 4 Screw c
9 4700792527 1 Screw c
10 4700586018 1 Hexagon lock nut c

A) Without seat belt

4812157086.pdf 449



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control panel cover

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395947 1 Instrument panel cover D
3 4700387545 1 Latch D
4 4700358881 1 Pad lock D
5 4700904653 2 Screw M5x16 A2-70 c
6 4700904281 4 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
7 4700586001 2 Lock nut c
8 4700396670 1 Bracket D
9 4700904619 2 Blind rivet c
4812157086.pdf 459



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Decals
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Decals ( Page 470)
2 1 Decals (Page 472)

4812157086.pdf 469



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fire extinguisher

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114804 1 Bracket
3 4700904229 6 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
4 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
5 4700570005 2 Nut M8 c
6 4700500024 2 Screw M8x45 D
4812157086.pdf 479



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ACC module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113624 1 ACC kit
2 4700904698 3 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 c
3 4700508041 3 Screw M4x12H D
4 4700923976 1 Nut c
5 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
6 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
7 4700792718 1 Rubber strip D
8 4812115013 1 Air intake assy c
9 4812114311 1 Bracket

10 4811000458 2 Speed nut

11 4700601001 4 Washer c

12 4700508099 1 Screw

13 4700926537 2 Screw M5-0,8x16H 8,8

14 4700570003 1 Nut M5 c

15 4812113623 1 Evaporator coll

16 4700313041 10 Cable ties B

17 4812117349 A 1XL Cork tape

A) L =0.5m

4812157086.pdf 489



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Strike off blade

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Bearing ( Page 500 )
2 1 Cross beam ( Page 502)
3 1 Hydraulic system strike off blade ( Page 504 )
4 1 Side plate module ( Page 512)

4812157086.pdf 499



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic cylinder

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113494 1 Hydraulic cylinder ( Page 510 )
2 4700900994 2 Lock washer D
3 4700500046 2 Screw M12x025H c
4 4700792083 2 Plug D

4812157086.pdf 509



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA5000+Vibratory+roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

